COURT NO.6 SECTION XVII

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 38432/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2017 in EA No. 04/2016 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

LT. COL OM DUTT SHARMA (RETD)

Respondent(s)

(IA No.129146/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129147/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129143/2017-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.129142/2017-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007 and IA No.2527/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 10-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Om Prakash Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice on behalf of the respondent, therefore, service of notice is dispensed with.

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks

2

thereafter.

Let a copy of the additional documents be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondent.

List the matter after four weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the impugned judgment.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER