www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

s

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 38432/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT. COL OM DUTT SHARMA (RETD) DEAD

Respondent(s)

Date: 31-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr B.L.Shivhare, Adv.

Mr A.K.Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rahul Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on the legal representatives nos. 1(i) and 1(ii) of the sole respondent. Ld. Counsel, Ms Shashi Pathak appearing on behalf of Mr Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit within two weeks time. Granted, as last opportunity.

Registry thereafter to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 31.08.2018

hј