SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 19103/2019 in CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 38432/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2017 in EA No. 04/2016 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

LT. COL OM DUTT SHARMA (RETD)DEAD

Respondent

(FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date: 27-02-2019 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioners

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent/

Applicant Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR (mentioned by)

Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

The prayer made in the application for early hearing of the appeal(s) is rejected.

I.A. No. 19103/2019 stands dismissed.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master