SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).38432/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2017 in EA No.04/2016 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT. COL OM DUTT SHARMA (RETD)DEAD THR. LRS

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 129146/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA NO. 129143/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA NO. 129147/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 129142/2017 - LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007, IA NO. 2527/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 16-10-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Om Prakash Shukla, Adv.

Mr. A.K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Ms. Shashi Pahak, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. 17.10.2019 as part-heard.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi) Court Master